

## SHIMLA NURSING COLLEGE

AN UNIT OF RCS ASSOCIATES CHARITABLE TRUST (Regd)

## Student Grievances Redressal Committee

Any complaint from an aggrieved student relating to this institution shall be addressed to the Chairperson, <u>Students' Grievance Redressal Committee</u> (SGRC) for quick response & if not satisfied with the committee decision may prefer an appeal to the Ombudsperson of the affiliated University i.e AMRU.

Members of the Student Grievances Redressal Committee (SGRC) for 2023 24 of Shimla Nursing College-Shurala as per the University Grant commission Regulation 2023 are as follows:

S.N.	Name & Designation	Post	Contact No	Official email id
1.	Dr. Mrs. Krishna Chauhan Professor-cum-Principal	Chair- person	70181-44776 98577-80777	principal@shimlanursingcollege.com
2.	Mrs. Pallavi Pathania Professor-cum-Vice Principal	Member	82196-72372	contact@shimlanursingcollege.com
3.	Ms. Ritika Soni HOD (MHN)–Professor	Member	94184-30898	contact@shimlanursingcollege.com
4.	Mrs. Nisha Bhimta HOD (CHN)- Assistant Professor	Member	94590-40062	contact@shimlanursingcollege.com
5.	Mrs. Ruchi Sharma HOD(CHN)– Assistant Professor	Member	70188-36811	contact@shimlanursingcollege.com
6.	Mr. Dinesh Chauhan Administrator	Member	70189-42593	administrator@shimlanursingcollege.com
7.	Ms. Shaina Sama -Student	Member (Students Represen- tative)	78767-40104	

If not satisfied with the above College Level Redressal Committee then they can also write/escalate the matter to college 02<sup>nd</sup> level management committee as per below details:-

S.N.	Name & Designation	Post	Contact No	Official email id
1.	Mr. Mohit Sood Managing Director	02 <sup>nd</sup> level of appellant Authority	9418045678	director@shimlanursingcollege.com

Vill Shurala; PO- Kamlanagar; Tehsil & Distt. Shimla, HP- 171006, India Phone: 9459595566; 0177-2674667; Email: contact@shimlanursingcollege.com

Website: www.shimlanursingcollege.com